

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/05/22 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.
CONTRACT TIME: Dec. 2, 2022**

**PROJECT NO. 089-491
PCN NO. i6k6
Engineer's Estimate \$ 46,962.20**

COUNTY: Custer Ditch Grading

			Engineer's Estimate		Dakota Priaire Landscape New Underwood SD		Hilt Construction Black Hawk SD			
BID ITEMS			UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
002	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	7.00			0.00	175.00	1,225.00	250.00	1,750.00
003	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	1.00			0.00	50.00	50.00	150.00	150.00
004	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	605.00			0.00	4.00	2,420.00	3.00	1,815.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	470.00			0.00	20.00	9,400.00	20.00	9,400.00
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00			0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
007	Reset Fence	Ft	605.00			0.00	8.00	4,840.00	6.00	3,630.00
008	Reset Sign	Each	1.00			0.00	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00
009	Flagging	Hour	100.00			0.00	30.37	3,037.00	30.37	3,037.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	179.00			0.00	4.50	805.50	5.00	895.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
012	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	12.00			0.00	26.00	312.00	50.00	600.00
013	Fertilizing	Lb	702.00			0.00	2.00	1,404.00	2.00	1,404.00
014	Fiber Mulching	Lb	484.00			0.00	2.20	1,064.80	2.50	1,210.00
015	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1093.00			0.00	3.00	3,279.00	3.50	3,825.50
016	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	595.00			0.00	6.00	3,570.00	7.50	4,462.50
017	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	615.00			0.00	1.50	922.50	1.00	615.00
018										
TOTAL						0.00		40,129.80		43,044.00

			Black River Construction Rapid City SD		All Terrain Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD			
BID ITEMS			UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		4,200.00	4,200.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	23,500.00	23,500.00
002	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	7.00		800.00	5,600.00	110.00	770.00	500.00	3,500.00
003	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	1.00		200.00	200.00	50.00	50.00	200.00	200.00
004	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	605.00		2.00	1,210.00	2.85	1,724.25	2.35	1,421.75
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	470.00		28.00	13,160.00	50.00	23,500.00	45.00	21,150.00
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		1,600.00	1,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
007	Reset Fence	Ft	605.00		6.00	3,630.00	5.50	3,327.50	3.75	2,268.75
008	Reset Sign	Each	1.00		250.00	250.00	75.00	75.00	200.00	200.00
009	Flagging	Hour	100.00		30.37	3,037.00	30.37	3,037.00	30.37	3,037.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	179.00		4.00	716.00	3.65	653.35	5.00	895.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
012	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	12.00		20.00	240.00	20.00	240.00	25.00	300.00
013	Fertilizing	Lb	702.00		1.20	842.40	1.20	842.40	1.35	947.70
014	Fiber Mulching	Lb	484.00		1.50	726.00	1.30	629.20	1.55	750.20
015	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1093.00		1.50	1,639.50	1.30	1,420.90	1.70	1,858.10
016	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	595.00		5.00	2,975.00	5.00	2,975.00	8.00	4,760.00
017	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	615.00		1.00	615.00	1.00	615.00	1.00	615.00
018										
TOTAL						43,140.90		60,559.60		74,903.50